Report on the 2015 financial year

3

2015.
GROWTH
CHANGE

NET RESULTS DEVELOPMENT IN EUR MN

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014
195 -253 104 52 -185

393
EUR MN NET PROFIT 2015

2015
393

REVENUES
+0.2%

CUSTOMERS
>24 MN

5

>24 MN CUSTOMERS

+24%

+4%

+94%

FIXED 3.4 MN

TV 1.1 MN

MOBILE 20.7 MN

+3%
BROADBAND

+28%
BROADBAND

6

GROWTH THROUGH
INVESTMENT

45% MOBILE
45% FIXED
10% CLOUD/IT/OTT

CORE BUSINESS

NEW PORTFOLIO

M&A
7

FREQUENCIES

Croatia
1800
MHz

Republic
of Serbia

1800
MHz

Belarus
900
MHzRepublic

of Serbia
800
MHz 8

9

69%

28%

2%

74%

40%

19%

16 Mbps 30 Mbps 30+ Mbps

2014
2015

FIBRE
G.Fast
+500 Mbps

Vplus
50-200 Mbps

+

9

INNOVATION

SYNERGIES
WITH START-UPS

10

 single RAN
 IP-Photonics
 network function virtualisation
 harmonisation: business support systems 11

Best network technologies for our customers

5G technology demonstrated in a
field trial together with Nokia.

With Vplus technology more
than 200 Mbps several times

proofed in FTTB scenarios.

12

M&A

BULGARIA

MACEDONIA

SLOVENIA/CROATIA

13

Growth

Innovation

Relevance in Europe

VISION
Core business

Portfolio

Targeted M&A

14

2015.
GROWTH

INVESTMENT

Key Financial Figures
in EUR mn 2015 2014 +/- %

Group revenues 4,027 4,018 +0.2%

EBITDA comparable 1,373 1,286 +6.7%

EBITDA comparable-
margin 34% 32% n.m.

Net profit/loss 393 -185 n.m.

16

Key Financial Figures
in EUR mn 2015 2014 +/- %

Capital expenditures 780 757 +3.0%

Free Cash Flow 355 156 +127.4%

Net debt 2,676 2,693 -0.6%

Net debt/EBITDA
comparable 1.9x 2.1x n.m.

17

Key Financial Figures in
EUR mn 2015 2014 +/- %

Revenues 2,527 2,472 +2.2%

EBITDA comparable 886 755 +17.3%

CAPEX 452 399 +13.5%

+0.6%

MOBILE SUBSCRIBERS
5,455k

+0.2%

FIXED ACCESS LINES
2,291k

18

Key Financial Figures in
EUR mn 2015 2014 +/- %

Revenues 365 371 -1.8%

EBITDA comparable 133 143 -7.2%

CAPEX 74 103 -27.7%

+0.3%

MOBILE SUBSCRIBERS
4,236k

+279.9%

FIXED ACCESS LINES
584k

19

Key Financial Figures in
EUR mn 2015 2014 +/- %

Revenues 371 378 -1.8%

EBITDA comparable 83 84 -1.5%

CAPEX 72 70 3.5%

-0.4%

MOBILE SUBSCRIBERS
1,734k

+28.9%

FIXED ACCESS LINES
283k

20

+0.1%

MOBILE SUBSCRIBERS
4,957k

Key Financial Figures in
EUR mn 2015 2014 +/- % in BYR

Revenues 327 355 -7.9% +20.2%

EBITDA comparable 164 172 -5.1% +21.4%

CAPEX 66 49 +36.4%

21

Key Financial Figures in
EUR mn 2015 2014 +/- %

Revenues 481 481 0.1%

EBITDA comparable 138 137 +0.9%

CAPEX 117 137 -14.9%

+15.0%

MOBILE SUBSCRIBERS
3,981k

FIXED ACCESS LINES
210k

+235.8%

22

Share Price

Share price performance in 2016 driven by positive
business development
Performance of the Telekom Austria share 2015
Indicated as of 1 January 2015

24

80%

90%

100%

110%

120%

130%

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

Telekom Austria Austrian Traded Index Stoxx Telecom

Performance 2016 to date
Indicated as of 1 January 2016

TKA:  -8.6%
ATX: +11.0%
Telco:  +8.4%

TKA:  +8.9%
ATX: -8.5%
Telco:  -6.8%

80%

90%

100%

110%

120%

Jan Feb Mar Apr May

Telekom Austria Austrian Traded Index Stoxx Telecom